CHAPTER 123
SENATE BILL No. 449
AN AcT amending the uniform commercial code; relating to secured transactions; amending
K.S.A. 2007 Supp. 84-9-521 and 84-9-526 and repealing the existing sections.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:

Section 1. K.S.A. 2007 Supp. 84-9-521 is hereby amended to read as
follows: 84-9-521. (a) Initial financing statement form. A filing office
that accepts written records may not refuse to accept a written initial
financing statement in-thefollowingformandformat offered on a form
prescribed by the secretary of state except for a reason set forth in K.S.A.
2007 Supp. 84-9-516(b) and amendments thereto:.

T

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT
F IONS {front and back) CAREFULLY
F CONTACT AT FILER [optianal]

B. SEND AGKNOWLED(

-

ENT TO: (Name and Address)

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - \nsen\ly one debtor name (1a or 1) - do not abbreviate or combine names
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAVE

o

R (5. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME \ FIRST NAME NIODLE NAME SUFFIX
o MAILING ADDRESS i3 STATE | POSTAL COGE COUNTRY
1. TAXID # SSNOREIN |ADDLINFORE [fe. TYPEOF N i GREANIZATION ¥ 0¥, Fany
ORGANIZATION
DEBTOR | | NonE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - ir ly one. a:/do iiate or combine names
2a
OR 155, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FiR 7-\ MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 7? STATE | POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
ZITAXID# SSNOREN |ADDLINFORE [2s. . OR@ANIZATION & 5%, Fany
ORGANIZATION
EBTOR | | \ | NONE

3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASHfGNOR S/P) - Insert only one secured pary\qame (3a or 3b)
[3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

OR I35, NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME VIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
3. MAILING ADDRESS g STATE ~JPOSTAL GODE COUNTRY
4.This i

5. ALTERMATIVE DESH
RANCIN

5] [T T Tobo Wed
/STATE RECORDS. _Attach Addendum
8. QPTIONAL FILER REFERENGE DATA

IGNATION (i applicabiel:|_] L
TTEREN reaTo

NATIONAL UCC-FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCCH1) (REV. 07/29/98)



UCCRINANCING STATEMENTADDENDUM

[FIRST NAME

R
Sb. INDIVIDUAL'S TAME

MIDDLE NAME,SUFFIX|

10.MISCELLANEOUS:

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL'WAME - insert only one name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate of wpﬁme names

11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

OR

116, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME [FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME [SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS Y STATE [POSTAL CODE COUNTHY

RGANIZATIO!
EBTOR |

11d. TAXID# SSNOREIN |ADDLINFO RE IHe.TVPEnFDHGANIZATION\:«
ol N

119. GRGANIZATIONAL ID #, f any

/ ! _[vore

12.| | ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S o | | ASSIGNOR S/P'S
12a. CRGANIZATION'S NAME

E - fert oy one name (12a or 125)

125, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME

2c. MAILING ADDRESS

7;1 NAN\ MIDDLE NAME [SUFFIX
Eng

STATE |POSTAL GODE COUNTRY

13, This FINANCING STATEMENT covers D timber to be cut or D as-eyffacted
collateral, or is filed as a D fixture filing.
14. Description of real estate:

15. Name and address of a F)
(if Debtor does not hay

RD OWNER of above-described real estate
record interest):

16. Additional collateral

17. Check only if applicable and check only one box.
Debtor is @ [ ] Trust_or [ Trustes acting with respect to property heid in trust kl Decedent's Estate
18. Check aniy. f applicable and check only one box.

Debtor isa TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed In connection with a Al i year

Filed In connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM {(FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)



(b) Amendment form. A filing office that accepts written records
may not refuse to accept a written record i : A
offered on a form prescribed by the secretary of state except for a reason
set forth in K.S.A. 2007 Supp. 84-9-516(b) and amendments thereto:.

A. NAME & PHONK OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

[B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

THE ABOVE SPACEAS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

b, This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is
o be filed ffor record] {or recorded) in the
REAL ESTATE RECORDS.
2. ITEHMINATION- Effectiveness of the Financing sme}(m identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s} %e Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement.

3. D 'CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statetnt identified above with respect to security interest(s) of m7(wureu Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is

1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #

continued for the additional period provided by applicable la

ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in tem Nof 7b and address of assignee In item 7c; and a\s/g e name of assignor in item 9.
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affect\| | Debtor o | | Secured Parly of
Also check one of the foilowing three boxes and provide appropriate informatidy in tems 6 and/or 7.

CHANGE name and/or acress: Give current record name i tom 63 or Gt
name in flem 7a or 7b and/or new address (i

6. CURRENT RECORD lNFORMATION.

. Check only one of these two boxes.

DELETE pfme: Give record name

ADD neme: Conplste lom 72 o1 7b, nd ako
1o be dejdted in item 6a or 6. also cos it

lets ltems 7d-7¢

6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME /
OR &5, INGIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRS W MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: / \

75. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
oR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE |POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
74, TAXID # SSNOREN |ADDLINFORE |76 TYPE OF ORGANGATION 75, ORG/ SNAL D ¥, T any

NONE

box.

8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only of

—  Describe cofiateral [ Jdeleted or [ added, or give entipf{ Jrestated collaterat descripton, or descrie coateral [ Jassign

9. NAME oF SECUREL/PARTY oF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this s an Assignment). If this Is an Amendment autiitized by a Debtor which
adds coliateral or adds o authorizing Debtor, orfthis ks @ Temination authorized by & Debtor, check here [ ] and entor name of DEBTOR authorizing tis Amendment)

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME UFFIX

L

/ © .NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/98)



ICC FINANCING STATEMENTAMENDMENT ADDENDUM
W INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY
TIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE ¥ (same es fom 1a on Amendment form)

12. NAME d¢ PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (same as tsm 8 on Amendment form)
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
OR (755, NDIVIDUANG LAST NAME FIRST NAWE MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
13. Use this space for addKjonal information

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC3Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)



Sec. 2. K.S.A. 2007 Supp. 84-9-526 is hereby amended to read as
follows: 84-9-526. (a) (1) Adoption of filing-office rules. The secretary
of state shall adopt and publish rules to implement this article. The filing-
office rules must be:

5 (A) Consistent with this article; and

{2) (B) adopted and published in accordance with the administrative

rules and regulations filing act.

(2)  All rules of the secretary of state adopted pursuant to this section
in existence on June 30, 2007, shall continue to be effective and shall be
deemed to be duly adopted rules of the secretary of state until revised,
amended, revoked or nullified pursuant to law.

(b) Harmonization of rules. To keep the filing-office rules and
practices of the filing office in harmony with the rules and practices of
filing offices in other jurisdictions that enact substantially this part, and
to keep the technology used by the filing office compatible with the tech-
nology used by filing offices in other jurisdictions that enact substantially
this part, the secretary of the state, so far as is consistent with the pur-
poses, policies, and provisions of this article, in adopting, amending, and
repealing filing-office rules, shall:

(1) Consult with filing offices in other jurisdictions that enact sub-
stantially this part; and

(2) consult the most recent version of the model rules promulgated
by the international association of corporate administrators or any suc-
cessor organization; and

(3) take into consideration the rules and practices of, and the tech-
nology used by, filing offices in other jurisdictions that enact substantially
this part.

Sec. 3. K.S.A. 2007 Supp. 84-9-321 and 84-9-526 are hereby re-
pealed.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
publication in the statute book.

Approved April 24, 2008.



